A2-4
 SKR
    Caged Ball LM Guide Actuator Model SKR
Outer rail
BallBall cage
Ball screw shaft
Inner block
Grease nipple

507E
A2-28
         Model Number Coding
Model No. Inner block type Stroke AccuracyBall Screw Lead
No symbol: normal grade
H : High accuracy grade
P : Precision Grade
The available ball screw leads differ depending on the model.
SKR20 : "01", "06"
SKR26 : "02", "06"
SKR33 : "06", "10", "20" (20 mm is available for inner block type A and B only)
SKR46 : "10", "20"
SKR55 : "20", "30", "40"
SKR65 : "20", "25", "30", "50"
If "2" (with Bellows) was selected for the cover ⑦, specify
a stroke incorporating the bellows
SKR33 A 0195 P10
① ③ ④ ⑤②
A
B
C
～
D
SKR20  01 : 1mm
SKR26  02 : 2mm
SKR33  06 : 6mm
SKR46  10 : 10mm
 20 : 20mmSKR55
SKR65
 30 : 30mm
 25 : 25mm
 50 : 50mm
 40 : 40mm
--
 0025 : 25mm
 0050 : 50mm
 1490 : 1490mm
(→A2-47).
507E
A2-29
LM
 G
uide A
ctuator
SKR
Cover Sensor
Housing A/
Intermediate
Flange
With/without a motor
0: without a cover 0: none0: direct-coupled (without a motor)
1: with a cover1: direct-coupled (with a motor, specified by the customer)
2: with a bellows
If "0" is selected, a coupling is not attached. If a coupling is
required, please indicate so.
"1" means that a motor specified by the customer is mounted.
For item ⑨, select a housing A/intermediate flange that matches
the specified motor.
Several motors by different manufacturers can be mounted. Contact THK for details.
A type with a wrap-around housing A and a motor wrap-around type, which are not
contained in the catalog, are also available. Contact THK for details.
1 B AQ0
⑦ ⑧ ⑨⑥
1